

ITEM NO.29 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5850/2007

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMVEER SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta ,Adv

Ms. Deep Shikha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Rajesh who has filed appearance and Vakalatnama for several respondents on 7.6.2007 has to verify the correct numbers of respondents for whom he is appearing in as much as respondent No. 16 is represented by Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Advocate.

Office is specifically directed not to change the sequence of number of respondents while issuing notices and drafting office report in as much as number of respondents does not tally with the cause title. Office has to verify the fact and report specifically that who is unserved.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 2.5.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

ITEM NO.29 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5850/2007

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMVEER SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta ,Adv

Ms. Deep Shikha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Rajesh who has filed appearance and Vakalatnama for several respondents on 7.6.2007 has to verify the correct numbers of respondents for whom he is appearing in as much as respondent No. 16 is represented by Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Advocate.

Office is specifically directed not to change the sequence of number of respondents while issuing notices and drafting office report in as much as number of respondents does not tally with the cause title. Office has to verify the fact and report specifically that who is unserved.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 2.5.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar