

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5850/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2006 in MA No. 362/2001 & MA No. 363/2001 & MA No. 364/2001 & MA No. 365/2001 & MA No. 366/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMVEER SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.  
Mr. Madhur Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh,Adv.  
Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Served respondent wants two weeks time to file Counter Affidavit.  
Petitioner also wants time to file some application for unserved respondents. They may do so, before 5th September, 2008.  
List the matter on 5th September, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar